

1200 E. 151st Street Olathe, KS 66062 913-397-8200

SERVICE ADVISORY

NO.: 23018 Rev B

TO:	Garmin GNS™ 430(W)/530(W) GPS/NAV/Comm Solution Series Owners and Operators
DATE:	January 4, 2024
SUBJECT:	GNS 430(W)/530(W) Series Repair Service Changes
REVISION B :	Added GPS 400, GNC® 420 VHF NAV/COM Radio, and GNS 430 Display Information

PRODUCTS AFFECTED

All WAAS and Non-WAAS GNC 420, GNS 430, GNS 530, GPS 400, and GPS 500 products are affected.

ISSUE

Effective immediately, display repairs for the WAAS and Non-WAAS GPS 400, GNC 420, and GNS 430 are no longer available and have been discontinued.

Other repairs for the WAAS and Non-WAAS GPS 400, GNC 420, and GNS 430 will continue to be available for as long as possible. Repairs for the WAAS and Non-WAAS GPS 500 and GNS 530 will continue to be available for as long as possible.

Products that must be returned by Garmin as unrepairable due to an announced unavailability of repair parts will incur a \$500 processing fee per unrepairable unit.

First introduced in 1998, Garmin has offered repair service for the GNS 430/530 series for 25 years. Garmin plans to continue offering repair service when the components required for a specific repair remain available. Database updates and technical support will also remain available.

We encourage GNS 430(W)/530(W) series owners to begin considering their transition strategy to newer generation products. Please visit <u>www.Garmin.com/AviationGPS</u> to review upgrade options.

© 2024 Garmin Ltd. or its subsidiaries. This work is licensed under a <u>Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-NoDerivs 3.0 Unported License.</u>

Service Advisory 23018 January 4, 2024